For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

36359
38788
50936
46054
48066
38816
44261
50505
38194
51059

McMULLEN COUNTY
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC

BPX OPERATING COMPANY
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERLLC
ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP
REPSOL OIL & GAS USALLC

SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE

GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC

Market Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,861,060
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$65,688,986

Taxable Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,388,571
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$63,480,911

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

36359
38788
50936
46054
48066
38816
44261
50505
38194
51059

MCMULLEN GROUNDWATER CONS DIST
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC

BPX OPERATING COMPANY
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERLLC
ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP
REPSOL OIL & GAS USALLC

SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE

GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC

Market Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,861,060
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$65,688,986

Taxable Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,388,571
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$63,480,911

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

36359
38788
50936
46054
48066
38816
44261
50505
38194
51059

McMULLEN LS.D.
2023

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC

BPX OPERATING COMPANY
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERLLC
ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP
REPSOL OIL & GAS USALLC

SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE

GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC

Market Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,861,060
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$65,688,986

Taxable Value

$577,781,774
$454,362,209
$237,466,973
$148,050,589
$133,383,543
$94,388,571
$67,963,409
$66,510,461
$64,794,151
$63,480,911

True Automation, Inc.



