For Entity: McMULLEN COUNTY

Year: 2023 State Code: <ALL>

Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$577.781.774	\$577,781,774
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC	\$454,362,209	\$454,362,209
BPX OPERATING COMPANY	\$237,466,973	\$237,466,973
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD	\$148,050,589	\$148,050,589
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$133,383,543	\$133,383,543
ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD	\$94,861,060	\$94,388,571
BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP	\$67,963,409	\$67,963,409
REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC	\$66,510,461	\$66,510,461
SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE	\$64,794,151	\$64,794,151
GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC	\$65,688,986	\$63,480,911
	Taxpayer Name  EOG RESOURCES INC CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC BPX OPERATING COMPANY MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE	Taxpayer Name         Market Value           EOG RESOURCES INC         \$577,781,774           CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC         \$454,362,209           BPX OPERATING COMPANY         \$237,466,973           MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD         \$148,050,589           SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC         \$133,383,543           ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD         \$94,861,060           BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP         \$67,963,409           REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC         \$66,510,461           SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE         \$64,794,151

For Entity: MCMULLEN GROUNDWATER CONS DIST

Year: 2023 State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
36359	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$577,781,774	\$577,781,774
38788	CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC	\$454,362,209	\$454,362,209
50936	BPX OPERATING COMPANY	\$237,466,973	\$237,466,973
46054	MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD	\$148,050,589	\$148,050,589
48066	SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$133,383,543	\$133,383,543
38816	ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD	\$94,861,060	\$94,388,571
44261	BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP	\$67,963,409	\$67,963,409
50505	REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC	\$66,510,461	\$66,510,461
38194	SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE	\$64,794,151	\$64,794,151
51059	GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC	\$65,688,986	\$63,480,911

For Entity: McMULLEN I.S.D.

Year: 2023 State Code: <ALL>

State Couc.	ALL			
Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
36359	EOG RESOURCES INC	\$577,781,774	\$577,781,774	
38788	CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC	\$454,362,209	\$454,362,209	
50936	BPX OPERATING COMPANY	\$237,466,973	\$237,466,973	
46054	MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD	\$148,050,589	\$148,050,589	
48066	SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$133,383,543	\$133,383,543	
38816	ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD	\$94,861,060	\$94,388,571	
44261	BLACKBRUSH OIL & GAS LP	\$67,963,409	\$67,963,409	
50505	REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC	\$66,510,461	\$66,510,461	
38194	SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE	\$64,794,151	\$64,794,151	
51059	GRAY OAK PIPELINE LLC	\$65,688,986	\$63,480,911	